## IN THE COURT OF APPEAL OF THE STATE OF CALIFORNIA SECOND APPELLATE DISTRICT

## DIVISION FOUR

CHURCH OF SCIENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA, et al.,	Case No. B025920
Plaintiff,	LASC No. C420153
<b>v.</b>	AMENDED ORDER ON APPELLANT'S MOTION TO DEEM THE
GERALD ARMSTRONG,	RECORD ON B005912 TO BE
Defendant.	THE RECORD IN B025920 [PROPOSED]
MARY SUE HUBBARD,	
Intervenor.	
AND RELATED CROSS-ACTION.	

Upon consideration of the motion of Appellant Church of Scientology of California to deem the record in B005912 to be the record in appeal number B025920, Appellant's motion is hereby GRANTED.

DATED: <u>OCT 6 - 1989</u> \_\_\_, 1989

355 ACTING PRESIDING JUSTICE

Submitted by:

Kendrick L. Moxon

Attorneys for Appellants

CHURCH OF SCHENTOLOGY OF CALIFORNIA

## PROOF OF SERVICE

STATE OF CALIFORNIA )
) ss.
COUNTY OF LOS ANGELES )

I am employed in the County of Los Angeles, State of California. I am over the age of eighteen (18) years and not a party to the within action. My business address is 6255 Sunset Blvd., Suite 2000, Hollywood, CA 90028.

On August 28, 1989 I caused to be served the foregoing document described as AMENDED ORDER ON APPELLANT'S MOTION TO DEEM THE RECORD IN B005912 TO BE THE RECORD IN B025920 [PROPOSED] on interested parties in this action by placing a true copy thereof enclosed in a sealed envelope with postage thereon fully prepaid in the United States mail at Hollywood, California, addressed as follows:

Julia Dragojevich CONTOS & BUNCH 5855 Topanga Canyon Blvd. Suite 400 Woodland Hills, CA 91367

If hand service is indicated, I caused this to be served by hand, otherwise I caused such envelopes with postage thereon fully prepaid to be placed in the United States mail at Hollywood, California.

Executed on August 28, 1989 at Hollywood/ California